

(Requestor's Name)		
(1/2	questor s (varrie)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
\sim	_	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
`		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ζ	··· ,	
Certified Copies	Cortificator	of Status
Certified Copies	_ Cerunicates	oi Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
•	.	
DEC 1 7 2013		
	A. LU	ואי

Office Use Only









ION SERVICE COMPANY	•						
	ACCOUNT NO.	:	120000000	195			
	REFERENCE	:	924412	7914807			
	AUTHORIZATION	:	Smell	Eleman	ノ		
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 125.00				
ORDER DATE :	December 16, 201	3					-
ORDER TIME :	3:13 PM						
ORDER NO. :	924412-005						
CUSTOMER NO:	7914807						
						22	· -
	FOREIGN F	ILI	NGS		7		
NAME:	D3 PENSACOLA,	LL	S			中國報 到	
XXXX QUALIFIC	ATION (TYPE: LI	[_)			•	**************************************	
PLEASE RETURN	THE FOLLOWING AS	PRO	OOF OF FILE	ING:		•	
XX PLAIN	TIED COPY STAMPED COPY ICATE OF GOOD STA	AND:	ING				
CONTACT PERSON	: Susie Knight	- - I	EXT# 52956				
		F	EXAMINER: _				

CR2E027 (9/10)

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT: D3 Pensacola, LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certific Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
E. H. Camp, III, Esq.	
Name of Person	
Oldacre McDonald, LLC	
Firm/Company	
3841 Green Hills Village Dr., Ste. 400	
Address	原
Nashville, TN 37215	3)
City/State and Zip Code	
deloan@oldaeromedonald.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	7
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	••
Debbie L. Sloan _{at} 615 269-5444	
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$\Begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	te

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT RUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. D3 Pensacola, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include		or "LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alterna	of transacting business in Florida and atta	ch a copy o	of the wr	
Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")	te mano, The another man mast monde	Ommou 1	Sinoliti	
_{2.} Tennessee 3.				
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4. 12/03/2013 _{5.}	12/03/2063			
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability comparexist or "perpetual")	y will cea	se to	
6		4	<u> </u>	
(Date first transacted business in Florid (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to	la, if prior to registration.) determine penalty liability)	7.		
_{7.} 3841 Green Hills Village Dr., Ste. 400	, Nashville, TN 37215		修う	ۇ ئىرىدى
			97	<u> </u>
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	- 	2,974	į į
8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed co	mpany check here	شير و ع روي	Ð	اد اد
o. If immed habinty company is a manager-managed co	mpany, encor here	<i>,</i> i		
9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing	ing members or managers are as fo	llows:		
William A. Oldacre, 3841 Green Hills Vill	age Dr. Ste 400 Nashville,	TN 37	215	
Mark McDonald, 3841 Green Hills Villa	ge Dr. Ste 400 Nashville	ΓN 37:	215	
	30 2 010			
				
10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 day				ords in
the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy i		reign langu	iage, a	
translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submi		to		
11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or p	romoted in Florida: Real Esta			
Development				
/MX (b)				
Signature of a member or an author	orized representative of a member.			
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution				
penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I document to the Department of State constitutes a	third degree felony as provided for in s.81	7.155, F.S	.)	
William A. Oldacre				

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
D3 Pensacola, LLC	
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	
Corporation Service Company	
(Name)	
1201 Hays Street	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
Tallahassee _{FL} 32301	
City/State/Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Sue G. Knight
Assistant Vice President

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

CFS SUITE B December 4, 2013

992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

Request Type: No Fee Certificate of Existence/Authorization

0114928

Issuance Date: 12/04/2013 Copies Requested:

Request #:

Document Receipt

Receipt #:

D3 PENSACOLA, LLC

Regarding: Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Formation/Qualification Date: 12/03/2013

Status:

Active

Duration Term:

Expires: 12/03/2063

Business County: DAVIDSON COUNTY

Filing Fee:

Control #:

739632

Date Formed:

12/03/2013

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Inactive Date:

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

D3 PENSACOLA, LLC

- * is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- * has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business:
- * has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- * has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Nichole Hambrick

Verification #: 005297225